
Communiqué no. 12115-19 August 2018

Women's Team Pursuit  /  Poursuite par équipes femmes
Qualifying  /  Qualifications

Results  /  Résultats
Wed 15 Aug 2018 - Race distance: 4000m

World Record 4:21.554 ITALY  MONTICHIARI (ITA) 26 AUG 2017

Rank
Team /

Name
1000m

2000m

1000-2000

3000m

2000-3000

Time

3000-4000

Average

Speed

km/h

1 ITA - Italy 1:10.886 (1) 2:16.240 (1)

1:05.354 (1)

3:23.013 (1)

1:06.773 (1)

4:29.117

1:06.104 (1)

53.508

37 GUAZZINI Vittoria

94 ZANARDI Silvia

215 CATARZI Giorgia

217 SCARSI Gloria (X)

2 AUS - Australia 1:11.445 (2) 2:17.924 (2)

1:06.479 (2)

3:25.681 (2)

1:07.757 (3)

4:35.456

1:09.775 (5)

52.277

5 MARTIN-WALLACE Alexandra

118 CULLING Alice

119 EDWARDS Sophie

121 ROBARDS Lauren (X)

3 NZL - New Zealand 1:12.910 (6) 2:20.044 (3)

1:07.134 (3)

3:27.460 (3)

1:07.416 (2)

4:35.823

1:08.363 (3)

52.207

52 WOLLASTON Ally

104 LIPP Annamarie

274 DONNELLY Sami (X)

276 MILNE McKenzie

4 GBR - Great Britain 1:12.887 (5) 2:20.494 (4)

1:07.607 (4)

3:29.829 (4)

1:09.335 (4)

4:38.164

1:08.335 (2)

51.768

28 RUSSELL Ellie

87 GEORGI Pfeiffer

173 BACKSTEDT Elynor

175 DOCHERTY Anna (X)

5 RUS - Russian Federation 1:12.382 (4) 2:20.523 (5)

1:08.141 (5)

3:29.921 (5)

1:09.398 (5)

4:39.108

1:09.187 (4)

51.593

59 MALKOVA Daria

301 GAREEVA Aigul

303 MILIAEVA Mariia

304 MINASIAN Karine (X)

6 GER - Germany 1:12.151 (3) 2:21.334 (6)

1:09.183 (6)

3:32.115 (6)

1:10.781 (7)

4:43.651

1:11.536 (7)

50.767

30 SMEKAL Finja

186 BAUERNFEIND Ricarda

191 REISSNER Lena Charlotte

192 STERN Friederike

7 POL - Poland 1:14.320 (9) 2:25.001 (9)

1:10.681 (8)

3:35.560 (7)

1:10.559 (6)

4:46.127

1:10.567 (6)

50.327

54 JASKULSKA Marta

106 MAJEWSKA Oliwia

284 KIERAT Wiktoria

287 POLAK Wiktoria (X)

8 CAN - Canada 1:13.709 (8) 2:23.524 (7)

1:09.815 (7)

3:36.228 (8)

1:12.704 (8)

4:49.006

1:12.778 (8)

49.826

14 van DAM Sarah

78 RAUWERDA Kaitlyn

134 BLACK Ainsley

135 SLATER Victoria (X)

9 JPN - Japan 1:13.382 (7) 2:24.521 (8)

1:11.139 (9)

3:38.247 (9)

1:13.726 (10)

4:56.174

1:17.927 (11)

48.620

39 ISHIGAMI Yuno

224 IWAMOTO Anna (X)

226 NAKATOMI Shoko

227 TARODA Mio
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Communiqué no. 12115-19 August 2018

Women's Team Pursuit  /  Poursuite par équipes femmes
Qualifying  /  Qualifications

Results  /  Résultats
Wed 15 Aug 2018 - Race distance: 4000m

Rank
Team /

Name
1000m

2000m

1000-2000

3000m

2000-3000

Time

3000-4000

Average

Speed

km/h

10 MEX - Mexico 1:18.530 (11) 2:31.488 (11)

1:12.958 (11)

3:44.876 (10)

1:13.388 (9)

5:00.080

1:15.204 (9)

47.987

100 PENA TREVINO Ana Cecilia

264 LLEDIAS VILLEGAS Julieta

265 VELASCO FUENTES Valentina

266 VELAZQUEZ PEREZ Maria

11 KAZ - Kazakhstan 1:17.620 (10) 2:30.443 (10)

1:12.823 (10)

3:44.898 (11)

1:14.455 (11)

5:00.229

1:15.331 (10)

47.963

96 KHAMZINA Elvira

234 ABDIZHAPPAR Aktolkyn (X)

236 IVANOVA Anastassiya

238 TOLEMISSOVA Assem

Qualification Rule:

The eight teams recording the best times in the qualifying round will be matched in the First round as follows:

The 6th fastest team against the 7th fastest team.

The 5th fastest team against the 8th fastest team.

The 2nd fastest team against the 3rd fastest team.

The fastest team against the 4th fastest team.

The winners of heats 3 and 4 in the First round ride the final for the gold and silver medals.

The remaining six teams will be ranked by their times in the First round and will be paired as follows:

The two fastest teams ride the final for the bronze medal.

LEGEND

(X) Rider pulled out before the finish
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Communiqué no. 4515-19 August 2018

Men's Team Pursuit  /  Poursuite par équipes hommes
Qualifying  /  Qualifications

Results  /  Résultats
Wed 15 Aug 2018 - Race distance: 4000m

World Record 4:00.972 RUSSIA  MONTICHIARI (ITA) 23 AUG 2017

Rank
Team /

Name
1000m

2000m

1000-2000

3000m

2000-3000

Time

3000-4000

Average

Speed

km/h

1 NZL - New Zealand 1:05.419 (7) 2:04.531 (3)

59.112 (3)

3:04.256 (2)

59.725 (1)

4:04.321

1:00.065 (1)

58.939

51 STRONG Corbin

103 JACKSON George (X)

268 FISHER-BLACK Finn

270 O'DONNELL Bailey

2 GBR - Great Britain 1:05.184 (4) 2:04.009 (2)

58.825 (2)

3:04.449 (3)

1:00.440 (4)

4:05.480

1:01.031 (2)

58.661

27 TIDBALL William

86 RUSHBY Max (X)

167 BRIDGES Zach

172 VERNON Ethan

3 FRA - France 1:04.843 (1) 2:03.463 (1)

58.620 (1)

3:03.624 (1)

1:00.161 (3)

4:05.599

1:01.975 (6)

58.632

25 GRONDIN Donavan Vincent (X)

158 HAMON Nicolas

159 PARDON Florian

164 VAUQUELIN Kevin

4 AUS - Australia 1:05.053 (3) 2:05.561 (6)

1:00.508 (7)

3:06.195 (5)

1:00.634 (5)

4:07.541

1:01.346 (4)

58.172

4 QUICK Blake

74 PLAPP Lucas

116 RICE Matthew

117 WIGHT Luke

5 RUS - Russian Federation 1:06.285 (11) 2:05.457 (5)

59.172 (4)

3:05.490 (4)

1:00.033 (2)

4:07.720

1:02.230 (7)

58.130

58 SYRITSA Gleb

290 BARSOV Aleksandr

291 BERSENEV Nikita (X)

318 GONOV Lev

6 ITA - Italy 1:05.790 (9) 2:06.475 (10)

1:00.685 (9)

3:07.631 (6)

1:01.156 (6)

4:08.952

1:01.321 (3)

57.842

36 NENCINI Tommaso

205 BONELLI Alessio

206 BOSCARO Davide

208 MANFREDI Samuele (X)

7 BEL - Belgium 1:05.046 (2) 2:06.596 (11)

1:01.550 (15)

3:08.290 (9)

1:01.694 (8)

4:09.778

1:01.488 (5)

57.651

8 van den BOSSCHE Fabio

122 DENS Tuur (X)

124 FRETIN Milan

126 WERNIMONT Nicolas

8 DEN - Denmark 1:05.337 (6) 2:05.384 (4)

1:00.047 (6)

3:07.897 (7)

1:02.513 (13)

4:10.946

1:03.049 (8)

57.383

21 WANDAHL Frederik

82 SKIVILD Robin Juel

148 FREDERIKSEN Oliver Wulff (X)

151 MALMBERG Matias Gunnar

9 KOR - Republic of Korea 1:05.266 (5) 2:06.317 (8)

1:01.051 (10)

3:08.750 (11)

1:02.433 (11)

4:12.471

1:03.721 (9)

57.036

41 PARK Young Kyun (X)

97 JOO So Mang

240 JANG Hun

242 PARK Jooyoung
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Communiqué no. 4515-19 August 2018

Men's Team Pursuit  /  Poursuite par équipes hommes
Qualifying  /  Qualifications

Results  /  Résultats
Wed 15 Aug 2018 - Race distance: 4000m

Rank
Team /

Name
1000m

2000m

1000-2000

3000m

2000-3000

Time

3000-4000

Average

Speed

km/h
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10 GER - Germany 1:05.786 (8) 2:06.439 (9)

1:00.653 (8)

3:08.369 (10)

1:01.930 (9)

4:12.690

1:04.321 (10)

56.987

177 BUCK-GRAMCKO Tobias

183 PETER Jannis

184 UHLIG Henri (X)

185 WILKSCH Hannes

11 KAZ - Kazakhstan 1:07.207 (14) 2:08.364 (14)

1:01.157 (12)

3:10.043 (12)

1:01.679 (7)

4:14.648

1:04.605 (12)

56.549

40 GRIDCHIN Maxim

95 YUSSIFOV Igor

229 DINMUKHAMETOV Ramis (X)

231 KARMAZHAKOV Sergey

12 SUI - Switzerland 1:07.875 (15) 2:09.184 (15)

1:01.309 (13)

3:11.425 (14)

1:02.241 (10)

4:16.725

1:05.300 (14)

56.091

108 EGGENBERG Ruben

306 BIELER Dominik

307 ENDER Robin

308 IMBODEN Simon

13 JPN - Japan 1:06.625 (13) 2:07.730 (12)

1:01.105 (11)

3:10.856 (13)

1:03.126 (14)

4:18.319

1:07.463 (15)

55.745

38 KOJIMA Naoki

218 HINO Taisei

219 KATO Takuto (X)

223 SATO Ryuta

14 POL - Poland 1:06.075 (10) 2:05.779 (7)

59.704 (5)

3:08.262 (8)

1:02.483 (12)

4:18.468

1:10.206 (17)

55.713

53 PAPIERSKI Damian

278 GALKA Michal

281 RICHTER Wiktor

283 WALKOWIAK Kacper (X)

15 MEX - Mexico 1:10.846 (18) 2:13.555 (18)

1:02.709 (16)

3:16.942 (16)

1:03.387 (15)

4:21.354

1:04.412 (11)

55.098

255 ESTRADA PORTILLO Gabriel (X)

254 AGUIRRE GARZA Tomas

257 MORALES GAVILLA Daniel

258 ROSALES HERNANDEZ Juan Francisco

16 CZE - Czech Republic 1:08.027 (16) 2:11.753 (16)

1:03.726 (17)

3:17.747 (17)

1:05.994 (16)

4:22.741

1:04.994 (13)

54.807

81 VONES Jan

142 JANOS Matyas

143 KOMINEK Lubos

145 SMEKAL Rene (X)

17 IND - India 1:08.894 (17) 2:12.835 (17)

1:03.941 (18)

3:18.867 (18)

1:06.032 (17)

4:26.778

1:07.911 (16)

53.977

33 KENGALAGUTTI Venkappa

91 KAPIL Naman

197 AHMAD Bilal

200 SINGH Gurpreet

18 MAS - Malaysia 1:06.462 (12) 2:07.777 (13)

1:01.315 (14)

3:14.718 (15)

1:06.941 (18)

4:27.133

1:12.415 (18)

53.906

46 ZAINAL Zulhelmi

98 NOR Muhd Hakimi

248 ABDUL HALIM Muhammad Shahmir Riduan

250 MOHAMAD Muhammad Shafiq (X)



Communiqué no. 4515-19 August 2018

Men's Team Pursuit  /  Poursuite par équipes hommes
Qualifying  /  Qualifications

Results  /  Résultats
Wed 15 Aug 2018 - Race distance: 4000m

Rank
Team /

Name
1000m

2000m

1000-2000

3000m

2000-3000

Time

3000-4000

Average

Speed

km/h

Qualification Rule:

The eight teams recording the best times in the qualifying round will be matched in the First round as follows:

The 6th fastest team against the 7th fastest team.

The 5th fastest team against the 8th fastest team.

The 2nd fastest team against the 3rd fastest team.

The fastest team against the 4th fastest team.

The winners of heats 3 and 4 in the First round ride the final for the gold and silver medals.

The remaining six teams will be ranked by their times in the First round and will be paired as follows:

The two fastest teams ride the final for the bronze medal.

LEGEND

(X) Rider pulled out before the finish
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Communiqué no. 4715-19 August 2018

Men's Team Pursuit  /  Poursuite par équipes hommes
First Round  /  Premier tour

Results  /  Résultats
Wed 15 Aug 2018 - Race distance: 4000m

World Record 4:00.972 RUSSIA  MONTICHIARI (ITA) 23 AUG 2017

Rank
Team /

Name
1000m

2000m

1000-2000

3000m

2000-3000

Time

3000-4000

Average

Speed

km/h

Heat

1 1 ITA - Italy 1:05.338 (1) 2:05.262 (1)

59.924 (1)

3:05.612 (1)

1:00.350 (1)

4:06.024

1:00.412 (1)

58.531 QB

36 NENCINI Tommaso

207 BOSINI Diego

206 BOSCARO Davide

208 MANFREDI Samuele (X)

BEL - Belgium 1:05.418 (2) 2:06.217 (2)

1:00.799 (2)

3:07.420 (2)

1:01.203 (2)

DNF

8 van den BOSSCHE Fabio

122 DENS Tuur (X)

124 FRETIN Milan

125 van MULDERS Brent

2 1 RUS - Russian Federation 1:05.740 (2) 2:04.737 (2)

58.997 (1)

3:04.544 (1)

59.807 (1)

4:06.952

1:02.408 (1)

58.311

58 SYRITSA Gleb (X)

290 BARSOV Aleksandr

291 BERSENEV Nikita

318 GONOV Lev

2 DEN - Denmark 1:04.967 (1) 2:04.179 (1)

59.212 (2)

3:06.632 (2)

1:02.453 (2)

4:49.765

1:43.133 (2)

49.695

21 WANDAHL Frederik

82 SKIVILD Robin Juel (X)

150 LEVY William Blume

151 MALMBERG Matias Gunnar

3 1 FRA - France 1:03.625 (1) 2:02.580 (1)

58.955 (2)

3:02.885 (2)

1:00.305 (2)

4:05.356

1:02.471 (1)

58.690 QG

84 BRULE Louis

158 HAMON Nicolas

159 PARDON Florian (X)

164 VAUQUELIN Kevin

GBR - Great Britain 1:04.441 (2) 2:02.977 (2)

58.536 (1)

3:02.240 (1)

59.263 (1)

DNF

27 TIDBALL William

86 RUSHBY Max (X)

167 BRIDGES Zach

172 VERNON Ethan

4 1 NZL - New Zealand 1:05.970 (2) 2:04.245 (2)

58.275 (1)

3:03.757 (2)

59.512 (1)

4:03.109

59.352 (1)

59.233 QG

51 STRONG Corbin

103 JACKSON George (X)

268 FISHER-BLACK Finn

270 O'DONNELL Bailey

2 AUS - Australia 1:04.711 (1) 2:03.604 (1)

58.893 (2)

3:03.587 (1)

59.983 (2)

4:05.154

1:01.567 (2)

58.739 QB

4 QUICK Blake

74 PLAPP Lucas

116 RICE Matthew

117 WIGHT Luke (X)
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Communiqué no. 4715-19 August 2018

Men's Team Pursuit  /  Poursuite par équipes hommes
First Round  /  Premier tour

Results  /  Résultats
Wed 15 Aug 2018 - Race distance: 4000m

Rank
Team /

Name
1000m

2000m

1000-2000

3000m

2000-3000

Time

3000-4000

Average

Speed

km/h

Heat

Qualification Rule:

The winners of heats 3 and 4 in the First Round ride the final for the gold and silver medals.

The remaining six teams will be ranked by their times in the First Round and will be paired as follows:

The two fastest teams ride the final for the bronze medal.

LEGEND

(X) Rider pulled out before the finish DNF Did Not Finish QB Qualified for Bronze QG Qualified for Gold
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Communiqué no. 13715-19 August 2018

Women Scratch Race  /  Course scratch femmes
Qualifying Heat 1  /  Qualifications série 1

Results  /  Résultats
Wed 15 Aug 2018 - Race distance: 25 laps (5km)

Elapsed time: 6:23 Average Speed: 46.897km/h

Race
Number

Name NAT Laps DownRank

75 GIGANTE Sarah AUS1

65 KULYNYCH Olha UKR2

203 GILLESPIE Lara IRL3

89 HECHLER Katharina GER4

9 BOSSUYT Shari BEL5

26 BERTEAU Victoire FRA6

174 BARNWELL Ella GBR7

217 SCARSI Gloria ITA8

16 SOTO CAMPOS Catalina Anais CHI9

2 MUNOZ Valentina ARG10

80 CASTANO QUINTERO Elizabeth COL11

57 SMITH Courtney RSA12

7 KOKAS Janine AUT13

39 ISHIGAMI Yuno JPN14

134 BLACK Ainsley CAN15

12 KUNKEL Amanda BRA16

Qualification Rule:

First 10 riders in each heat qualify to final.
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Communiqué no. 14115-19 August 2018

Women Scratch Race  /  Course scratch femmes
Final  /  Finale

Results  /  Résultats
Wed 15 Aug 2018 - Race distance: 38 laps (7.6km)

Elapsed time: Average Speed:

Race
Number

Name NAT Laps DownRank

42 SHIN Jieun KOR1

54 JASKULSKA Marta POL2

89 HECHLER Katharina GER3

217 SCARSI Gloria ITA4

302 LUKASHENKO Anastasia RUS5

9 BOSSUYT Shari BEL6

174 BARNWELL Ella GBR7

16 SOTO CAMPOS Catalina Anais CHI8

90 LIODAKI Sofia GRE9

2 MUNOZ Valentina ARG10

26 BERTEAU Victoire FRA11

65 KULYNYCH Olha UKR12

23 AMONDARAIN GAZTANAGA Naia ESP13

195 LEE Sze Wing HKG14

102 BIJWAARD Eva NED15

75 GIGANTE Sarah AUS16

238 TOLEMISSOVA Assem KAZ17

203 GILLESPIE Lara IRL18

247 ZUPERKAITE Erika LTU19

20 SEVCIKOVA Petra CZE DNF

No 65 KULYNYCH Olha (UKR)
Warning for deliberately riding on the blue band during the race
Avertissement pour passage volontaire sur la zone bleu au cours de l'épreuve

LEGEND

DNF Did Not Finish
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Communiqué no. 8915-19 August 2018

Women's Team Sprint  /  Sprint par équipes femmes
Qualifying  /  Qualifications

Results  /  Résultats
Wed 15 Aug 2018 - Race distance: 2 laps

Rank
Team /

Name
Lap 1

Time

Lap 1-2

Average

Speed

km/h

1 GER - Germany  17.050 (6)

 

28.539 (1)

11.489 (1)

50.457

188 GOTZ Emma

187 FRIEDRICH Lea Sophie

2 NZL - New Zealand  16.601 (1)

 

28.658 (2)

12.057 (6)

50.248

273 BLOXHAM Sophie-Leigh

275 FULTON Shaane Hazel

3 POL - Poland  16.862 (2)

 

28.665 (3)

11.803 (2)

50.235

288 SEREMAK Nikola

289 SIBIAK Nikola

4 CHN - China  16.889 (4)

 

28.695 (4)

11.806 (3)

50.183

138 LEI Min

137 HU Jiafang

5 RUS - Russian Federation  16.873 (3)

 

28.760 (5)

11.887 (4)

50.070

299 ANDREEVA Kseniia

300 DOZHDEVA Anna

6 LTU - Lithuania  17.048 (5)

 

29.070 (6)

12.022 (5)

49.536

245 SAVICIUTE Arune

246 SUMSKYTE Viktorija

7 JPN - Japan  17.546 (7)

 

29.981 (7)

12.435 (7)

48.030

225 MASUDA Setsuka

224 IWAMOTO Anna

8 KAZ - Kazakhstan  17.546 (7)

 

30.541 (8)

12.995 (10)

47.150

237 SHAPOVALOVA Anastassiya

235 ABRAMCHUK Alyona

9 HKG - Hong Kong, China  18.295 (9)

 

31.266 (9)

12.971 (9)

46.056

195 LEE Sze Wing

196 YEUNG Cho Yiu

10 MEX - Mexico  19.196 (10)

 

31.827 (10)

12.631 (8)

45.245

261 BALLESTEROS VAZQUEZ Citlally

263 de la FUENTE CASTANEDA Jenny Ferna.

Qualification Rule:

Fastest 8 teams qualify for the first round.
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Communiqué no. 9115-19 August 2018

Women's Team Sprint  /  Sprint par équipes femmes
First Round  /  Premier tour

Results  /  Résultats
Wed 15 Aug 2018 - Race distance: 2 laps

Rank
Team /

Name
Lap 1

Time

Lap 1-2

Average

Speed

km/h

Heat

1 1 CHN - China 16.746 28.353

11.607

50.788 QG

138 LEI Min

137 HU Jiafang

2 RUS - Russian Federation 17.015 28.926

11.911

49.782

305 TYSHENKO Iana

299 ANDREEVA Kseniia

2 1 POL - Poland 16.928 28.489

11.561

50.546 QB

288 SEREMAK Nikola

289 SIBIAK Nikola

2 LTU - Lithuania 16.836 28.666

11.830

50.234

245 SAVICIUTE Arune

246 SUMSKYTE Viktorija

3 1 NZL - New Zealand 16.624 28.588

11.964

50.371 QB

273 BLOXHAM Sophie-Leigh

275 FULTON Shaane Hazel

2 JPN - Japan 17.349 29.650

12.301

48.567

225 MASUDA Setsuka

224 IWAMOTO Anna

4 1 GER - Germany 16.274 27.872

11.598

51.665 QG

187 FRIEDRICH Lea Sophie

190 PROPSTER Alessa-Catriona

2 KAZ - Kazakhstan 17.338 30.160

12.822

47.745

237 SHAPOVALOVA Anastassiya

235 ABRAMCHUK Alyona

Qualification Rule:

The fastest two winning teams race for the gold and silver medals, and the other two winning teams race for the bronze medal. Losers are classified

from 5th to 8th place by their times in the qualifying.

LEGEND

QB Qualified for Bronze QG Qualified for Gold
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Communiqué no. 9315-19 August 2018

Women's Team Sprint  /  Sprint par équipes femmes
Finals  /  Finales

Results  /  Résultats
Wed 15 Aug 2018 - Race distance: 2 laps

Rank
Team /

Name
Lap 1

Time

Lap 1-2

Average

Speed

km/h

Final For Gold

GOLD 1 GER - Germany 16.261 28.026

11.765

51.381

187 FRIEDRICH Lea Sophie

190 PROPSTER Alessa-Catriona

SILVER 2 CHN - China 16.625 28.342

11.717

50.808

138 LEI Min

137 HU Jiafang

Final For Bronze

BRONZE 3 POL - Poland 16.641 28.197

11.556

51.069

288 SEREMAK Nikola

289 SIBIAK Nikola

4 NZL - New Zealand 16.697 28.723

12.026

50.134

273 BLOXHAM Sophie-Leigh

275 FULTON Shaane Hazel

Eliminated after First round

5 LTU - Lithuania

245 SAVICIUTE Arune

246 SUMSKYTE Viktorija

6 RUS - Russian Federation

305 TYSHENKO Iana

299 ANDREEVA Kseniia

7 JPN - Japan

225 MASUDA Setsuka

224 IWAMOTO Anna

8 KAZ - Kazakhstan

237 SHAPOVALOVA Anastassiya

235 ABRAMCHUK Alyona

Did not qualify for First round

9 HKG - Hong Kong, China

195 LEE Sze Wing

196 YEUNG Cho Yiu

10 MEX - Mexico

261 BALLESTEROS VAZQUEZ Citlally

263 de la FUENTE CASTANEDA Jenny Ferna.

Note:

Riders are presented in their starting order
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Communiqué no. 1415-19 August 2018

Men's Team Sprint  /  Sprint par équipes hommes
Qualifying  /  Qualifications

Results  /  Résultats
Wed 15 Aug 2018 - Race distance: 3 laps

Rank
Team /

Name
Lap 1

Lap 2

Lap 1-2

Time

Lap 2-3

Average

Speed

km/h

1 RUS - Russian Federation 15.022 (1) 25.614 (1)

10.592 (1)

36.608 (1)

10.994 (5)

59.003

295 KOMKOV Daniil

293 GLADYSHEV Ivan

292 BURLAKOV Danila

2 POL - Poland 15.536 (4) 26.384 (2)

10.848 (5)

37.070 (2)

10.686 (2)

58.268

277 FILIPCZAK Oskar

279 KUCHARSKI Bartosz

280 LACZKOWSKI Cezary

3 GER - Germany 15.320 (2) 26.395 (3)

11.075 (10)

37.269 (3)

10.874 (4)

57.957

178 EDBAUER Elias

182 KUHN Julian Pascal

180 HOHNE Anton

4 FRA - France 15.701 (7) 26.777 (7)

11.076 (11)

37.597 (4)

10.820 (3)

57.451

157 GRENGBO Florian

165 YON Vincent

161 RENVOISE Titouan

5 CZE - Czech Republic 16.171 (12) 26.979 (9)

10.808 (3)

37.657 (5)

10.678 (1)

57.360

141 GROSSMANN David

146 STASTNY Jakub

144 LUXIK Jiri

6 MAS - Malaysia 15.570 (5) 26.687 (5)

11.117 (12)

37.808 (6)

11.121 (6)

57.131

251 MOHD KADIR Mohammad Fariz Haikal

249 MASRI Amar Danial

253 SAHROM Muhammad Ridwan

7 KAZ - Kazakhstan 15.671 (6) 26.604 (4)

10.933 (6)

37.932 (7)

11.328 (11)

56.944

228 CHUGAY Andrey

232 REZANOV Dmitriy

230 GOLOV Viktor

8 IND - India 15.943 (8) 26.697 (6)

10.754 (2)

37.976 (8)

11.279 (9)

56.878

201 SINGH Keithellakpam James

198 ESOW Esow

199 PAWAR Mayur

9 JPN - Japan 16.234 (13) 27.214 (12)

10.980 (7)

38.392 (9)

11.178 (8)

56.262

220 KUROSE Kotaro

222 OSADA Ryuken

221 MATSUMOTO Hidenosuke

10 GBR - Great Britain 16.074 (10) 26.912 (8)

10.838 (4)

38.404 (10)

11.492 (13)

56.244

168 BUNTING James

171 FIELDING Alistair

170 COOPER Daniel

11 MEX - Mexico 16.124 (11) 27.147 (11)

11.023 (9)

38.468 (11)

11.321 (10)

56.151

256 MATTAR HUARACHA Alejandro

259 RUIZ TERAN Juan Carlos

260 VARGAS RAMOS Eduardo

12 ESP - Spain 16.348 (14) 27.351 (14)

11.003 (8)

38.497 (12)

11.146 (7)

56.108

155 URRA GARMENDIA Aritz

154 PEREZ DIAZ Alberto

152 JIMENEZ ELIZONDO Ekain
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Communiqué no. 1415-19 August 2018

Men's Team Sprint  /  Sprint par équipes hommes
Qualifying  /  Qualifications

Results  /  Résultats
Wed 15 Aug 2018 - Race distance: 3 laps

Rank
Team /

Name
Lap 1

Lap 2

Lap 1-2

Time

Lap 2-3

Average

Speed

km/h

13 THA - Thailand 16.072 (9) 27.233 (13)

11.161 (13)

38.646 (13)

11.413 (12)

55.892

311 SUKPRASERT Komet

310 PHAKSRIWONG Chiraphong

109 SAENKHAMWONG Wachirawit

14 CAN - Canada 15.515 (3) 27.106 (10)

11.591 (14)

38.979 (14)

11.873 (14)

55.414

132 PICKRELL Riley

130 DAVIES Tyler

131 OGRODNICZUK Ethan

Qualification Rule:

Fastest 8 teams qualify for the first round.
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Communiqué no. 1615-19 August 2018

Men's Team Sprint  /  Sprint par équipes hommes
First Round  /  Premier tour

Results  /  Résultats
Wed 15 Aug 2018 - Race distance: 3 laps

Rank
Team /

Name
Lap 1

Lap 2

Lap 1-2

Time

Lap 2-3

Average

Speed

km/h

Heat

1 1 FRA - France 15.216 25.991

10.775

36.672

10.681

58.901 QG

157 GRENGBO Florian

165 YON Vincent

161 RENVOISE Titouan

2 CZE - Czech Republic 16.106 26.778

10.672

37.478

10.700

57.634

141 GROSSMANN David

146 STASTNY Jakub

144 LUXIK Jiri

2 1 MAS - Malaysia 15.390 26.156

10.766

37.150

10.994

58.143 QB

251 MOHD KADIR Mohammad Fariz Haikal

249 MASRI Amar Danial

253 SAHROM Muhammad Ridwan

2 GER - Germany 15.238 26.384

11.146

37.184

10.800

58.090

178 EDBAUER Elias

181 JAGER Julien

180 HOHNE Anton

3 1 POL - Poland 15.349 26.091

10.742

36.714

10.623

58.833 QG

277 FILIPCZAK Oskar

279 KUCHARSKI Bartosz

280 LACZKOWSKI Cezary

2 KAZ - Kazakhstan 15.942 26.902

10.960

38.098

11.196

56.696

228 CHUGAY Andrey

232 REZANOV Dmitriy

230 GOLOV Viktor

4 1 RUS - Russian Federation 15.003 25.740

10.737

36.923

11.183

58.500 QB

295 KOMKOV Daniil

293 GLADYSHEV Ivan

297 SMAGIN Mikhail

2 IND - India 15.957 26.914

10.957

37.649

10.735

57.372

201 SINGH Keithellakpam James

199 PAWAR Mayur

198 ESOW Esow

Qualification Rule:

The fastest two winning teams race for the gold and silver medals, and the other two winning teams race for the bronze medal. Losers are classified

from 5th to 8th place by their times in the qualifying.

LEGEND

QB Qualified for Bronze QG Qualified for Gold
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Communiqué no. 1815-19 August 2018

Men's Team Sprint  /  Sprint par équipes hommes
Finals  /  Finales

Results  /  Résultats
Wed 15 Aug 2018 - Race distance: 3 laps

Rank
Team /

Name
Lap 1

Lap 2

Lap 1-2

Time

Lap 2-3

Average

Speed

km/h

Final For Gold

GOLD 1 FRA - France 15.039 26.017

10.978

36.726

10.709

58.814

157 GRENGBO Florian

165 YON Vincent

161 RENVOISE Titouan

SILVER 2 POL - Poland 15.841 26.600

10.759

37.151

10.551

58.141

277 FILIPCZAK Oskar

279 KUCHARSKI Bartosz

280 LACZKOWSKI Cezary

Final For Bronze

BRONZE 3 RUS - Russian Federation 14.948 25.433

10.485

36.379

10.946

59.375

295 KOMKOV Daniil

293 GLADYSHEV Ivan

292 BURLAKOV Danila

4 MAS - Malaysia 15.495 26.271

10.776

37.277

11.006

57.945

251 MOHD KADIR Mohammad Fariz Haikal

249 MASRI Amar Danial

253 SAHROM Muhammad Ridwan

Eliminated after First round

5 GER - Germany

178 EDBAUER Elias

181 JAGER Julien

180 HOHNE Anton

6 CZE - Czech Republic

141 GROSSMANN David

146 STASTNY Jakub

144 LUXIK Jiri

7 IND - India

201 SINGH Keithellakpam James

199 PAWAR Mayur

198 ESOW Esow

8 KAZ - Kazakhstan

228 CHUGAY Andrey

232 REZANOV Dmitriy

230 GOLOV Viktor

Did not qualify for First round

9 JPN - Japan

220 KUROSE Kotaro

222 OSADA Ryuken

221 MATSUMOTO Hidenosuke

10 GBR - Great Britain

168 BUNTING James

171 FIELDING Alistair

170 COOPER Daniel
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Communiqué no. 1815-19 August 2018

Men's Team Sprint  /  Sprint par équipes hommes
Finals  /  Finales

Results  /  Résultats
Wed 15 Aug 2018 - Race distance: 3 laps

Rank
Team /

Name
Lap 1

Lap 2

Lap 1-2

Time

Lap 2-3

Average

Speed

km/h

11 MEX - Mexico

256 MATTAR HUARACHA Alejandro

259 RUIZ TERAN Juan Carlos

260 VARGAS RAMOS Eduardo

12 ESP - Spain

155 URRA GARMENDIA Aritz

154 PEREZ DIAZ Alberto

152 JIMENEZ ELIZONDO Ekain

13 THA - Thailand

311 SUKPRASERT Komet

310 PHAKSRIWONG Chiraphong

109 SAENKHAMWONG Wachirawit

14 CAN - Canada

132 PICKRELL Riley

130 DAVIES Tyler

131 OGRODNICZUK Ethan

Note:

Riders are presented in their starting order
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